



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE,

Chikhli, Dist Buldana (M.S)443201

NAAC Re-accredited B++ Grade (CGPA 2.82)

DR. OMRAJ S. DESHMUKH

SHRI HARSHVARDHAN DESHMUKH

PRINCIPAL

PRESIDENT

Department of Physical Education and Sports

Academic Year: 2017–18

Action Taken Report On Inter Collegiate Ball Badminton Tournament

Activity: Tournament on "Inter Collegiate Ball Badminton Tournament,

SGBA University Level"

Aim: To conduct tournament as a Departmental Activity and to aware players about

Physical Fitness, Sportsmanship and game.

Notice: University letter is attached with this action taken report.

Organizer: Principal, Dr. N. B. Bhusari

Organizing Secretary: Prof. S. J. Kokode

Number of Participations: 30

Actions Taken

Department of Physical Education and Sports, Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College Chikhli Dist. Buldana, organized Inter Collegiate Ball Badminton Women (B- Zone) tournament collaboration with SGBA University, Amravati on dated 02nd to 03rd December 2017.

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY BOARD OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Phone No. 0721-2665903

No:SGBAU/12/437/2017 Date:31/10/2017

To,

Shri, S.J.Kokode, Person In-charge, Inter Collegiate Ball Badminton (Women) tournament 2017-18 Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science Mahavidyalaya, Chikhali Dist. Buldana

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Appointment as Zonal Secretary to conduct Inter Collegiate Ball Badminton</u> (Women) Tournament 2017-2018.

Dear Sir,

I am pleased to inform you that you have been appointed as Zonal Secretary to conduct inter Collegiate Ball Badminton (Women) tournament. You are therefore requested to make all the necessary arrangements to conduct Ball Badminton (Women) tournament 2017-2018 at your centre as per the provision of "Rules for Sports and Cultural Activities.2/2004". Kindly send the name of the deserving players immediately to this office after the tournament.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, Asananu

(Dr.Avinash Asanare)
Director,
Sports & Physical Education,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Encl:

Copies of lots
 Score Sheets

Copy forwarded to:

The Principal, Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science Mahavidyalaya, Chikhali Dist. Buldana

For information, necessary guidance & Co-operation for the smooth conduct of tournaments.

Asanance

(Dr.Avinash Asanare)
Director,
Sports & Physical Education,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University